BEND
By Stone Designs
Prices shown are not the final selling price.
To obtain the list price, multiply the price by 2.65.
Prices effective as June 2023.
BEND
F10 F21
F31

Left
Black Legs F258---
HOW TO ORDER MODULE BEND WITH AUXILIARY WRITING TABLE
25
 1/
4”
Ø 10”
P
Ø 10”
White Compact Laminate Top
Black Structure
All BEND modules are offered with standard legs. To order modules with Auxiliary Writing Table ( Right hand - PD), always sitting position on the larger
radius larger, the Bend module code has to be completed with the corresponding finish of the writing table requested indicating it before the fabric finish.
Price should be increased as indicated below:
- Increase for Auxiliary Writing Table - Right Hand (PD): +
Example: AUXILIARY WRITING TABLE (PD): Bend model: F218_M15 + Auxiliary Writing Table-Right Hand: PD = F218
PD M15
+ =
BEND - AUXILIARY CASTORS - ONLY FOR BEND-SERIE 10 MODELS
Model Description Finish References PVP Pack
Packaging
Packs· Vol · Weight
FM68
Black 37 mm diameter castors with Teflon tyre thread
PACK 5 CASTORS
Black FM68
134,40
134,40 1.002,40 1.136,80
414,40 427,00 443,80 495,60
414,40 427,00 443,80 495,60
932,40 959,00 1.002,40 1.128,40
672,00 697,20 723,80 788,20
879,20 915,60 953,40 1.052,80
793,80 813,40 848,40 939,40
793,80 813,40 848,40 939,40
23,80
Prices shown are not the final selling price.
To obtain the list price, multiply the price by 2.65.
Prices effective as June 2023.
Page 5 of 10
BENDSERIE 10
TABLE OF FINISHES
GROUP 0 GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3
FABRIC T FABRIC U FABRIC AE FABRIC AI FABRIC D FABRIC V FABRIC M FABRIC A
FABRIC
BACKREST T-- U-- AE-- AI-- D-- V-- M-- A--
SEATT T-- U-- AE-- AI-- D-- V-- M-- A--
HOW TO ORDER A BEND MODEL WITHOUT BACKREST
To place an order for a product, the reference will be complemented with the desired finish code, replacing the 3 BLUE hypens  with the desired tiles finish.
The available finishes are reflected in the price list.
Ej: F318------ --> Module Bend 110x64,3x43 cm - 2 Seats in M15 Group M Fabric - With Backrest in M91 Group M Fabric    --> F318 M15M91
F318 M15M91
Bend Soft Seating
2 Seat without backrest Seat: Group M
Fabric Finish
Backrest: Group M
Fabric Finish
BEND SERIE 10 - STEEL LEG (h=5cm) - MODULES WITH BACKREST
Model Description Support References GROUP 0 GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3
Packaging
Packs· Vol · Weight
89
64,3
43
110
F31
64
,3
110
2 connecting pieces included
Straight
module

Left
Black Legs F458---
HOW TO ORDER MODULE BEND WITH AUXILIARY WRITING TABLE
25
 1/
4”
Ø 10”
P
Ø 10”
White Compact Laminate Top
Black Structure
All BEND modules are offered with standard legs. To order modules with Auxiliary Writing Table ( Right hand - PD), always sitting position on the larger
radius larger, the Bend module code has to be completed with the corresponding finish of the writing table requested indicating it before the fabric finish.
Price should be increased as indicated below:
- Increase for Auxiliary Writing Table - Right Hand (PD): +
Example: AUXILIARY WRITING TABLE (PD): Bend model: F218_M15 + Auxiliary Writing Table-Right Hand: PD = F218
PD M15
+ =
414,40 427,00 443,80 495,60
414,40 427,00 443,80 495,60
963,20 995,40 1.036,00 1.160,60
704,20 730,80 754,60 819,00
911,40 950,60 984,20 1.083,60
826,00 851,20 879,20 971,60
826,00 851,20 879,20 971,60
134,40
134,40 1.002,40 1.136,80
Prices shown are not the final selling price.
To obtain the list price, multiply the price by 2.65.
Prices effective as June 2023.
Page 7 of 10
BENDSERIE 20
TABLE OF FINISHES
GROUP 0 GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3
FABRIC T FABRIC U FABRIC AE FABRIC AI FABRIC D FABRIC V FABRIC M FABRIC A
FABRIC
BACKREST T-- U-- AE-- AI-- D-- V-- M-- A--
SEATT T-- U-- AE-- AI-- D-- V-- M-- A--
HOW TO ORDER A BEND MODEL WITHOUT BACKREST
To place an order for a product, the reference will be complemented with the desired finish code, replacing the 3 BLUE hypens  with the desired tiles finish.
The available finishes are reflected in the price list.
Ej: F518------ --> Module Bend 110x64,3x43 cm - 2 Seats in M15 Group M Fabric - With Backrest in M91 Group M Fabric    --> F518 M15M91
F518 M15M91
Bend Soft Seating
2 Seat without backrest Seat: Group M
Fabric Finish
Backrest: Group M
Fabric Finish
BEND SERIE 20 - STEEL LEG (h=15cm) -  MODULES WITH BACKREST
Model Description Support References GROUP 0 GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3
Packaging
Packs· Vol · Weight
89
64,3
43
110
F51
64
,3
110
2 connecting pieces included
Straight
module
110x64 cm
With Backrest
Black Legs F518------
45 45
39
102,7
43
F52
45 45
39

MFC 00 10 11
C. LAMINATE 30
HOW TO ORDER A AUXILIARY TABLE FOR BEND
To place an order for a product, the reference will be complemented with the desired finish code, replacing the 2 RED hypens  with the desired tiles finish.
The available finishes are reflected in the price list.
Ej: FM550--- --> bend Auxiliary Table - White Structure - White Compact Laminate Top    --> FM55030
FM550 30
Bend  Auxiliary Table
White Structure
White Compact
Laminate
HOW TO ORDER “CONNECTING SYSTEMS” ON BEND TABLES
BEND AUXILIARY TABLES prices do not include “Connecting Systems”. To include Power modules on the table, please order the Connection system required by adding
a “1, 2 or 3” number depending on the voltage and plug needed. (Tables with Connecting Systems include 20cm lead with plug)
The final price of the desk can be calculated by adding the price of the connecting system to the price of the table.
Example
- BEND Auxiliary table - Ø 55 cm - white melamine - white column and base:  FM55000
- Power module integrated on table desk-top – 220v – European Connection: 2
- Reference: Table FM5500 + European Connection:2  > FM55000 2  / TOTAL COST:
Model Connection Systems Voltage Plug System References
R.R.P. UNIT
MFC COMPACT LAMINATE
Schuko for cable connection,
integrated on the table surface.
220
Voltios
EU 2
UK 3
* CONSULT DELIVERY TIMES FOR THE 120 Volts OPTION
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES FOR CONNECTION SYSTEMS FOR BEND AUXILIARY TABLES
2 metres extension cable, end power entry.
Ø 8 mm. (3 x 2). Rubber hose
Plug and ground Ø 4’8 / 16A
Female terminal plugged (with protection).
Minimum units order: 4 Units
220
Voltios
EU GX21
UK GX21L
BEND - AUXILIARY TABLES
Model Description Structure References MFC White C. Laminate
Packaging